

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
WEDNESDAY, THE SIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY THREE



:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE CHEEKATI MANAVENDRANATH ROY
AND
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE TARLADA RAJASEKHAR RAO

REFERRED TRIAL NO: 2 OF 2023

Between:

The State Of Andhra Pradesh, rep by its Public Prosecutor, High Court Buildings,
Amaravati.

...Complainant/Petitioner.

AND

Syed @ Sayyad Moulali @ Moula, S/o. (late) Khadar Sab, age 47 years, Muslim,
R/o. D.No. 2-27, Gangireddipalle, Thamballapalle Mandal.

...Accused/Respondent.

WHEREAS the Reference Proceedings for Confirmation of Death Sentence Awarded vide Judgment dated 21.08.2023 Against the Accused by the I Additional District and Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge designated for trial of offences under SCs. and STs (POA) Act, 1989, Chittoor District, Chittoor in Sessions Case No.52 of 2021 Under Section 302 IPC;

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the Proceedings and Judgment dated 21.08.2023 in SC No.52 of 2021 directed the Registry to issue of notice to the Respondent herein to show cause as to why this REFERRED TRIAL should not be admitted.

You viz:

Syed @ Sayyad Moulali @ Moula, S/o. (late) Khadar Sab, age 47 years, Muslim,
Rio. D.No. 2-27, Gangireddipalle, Thamballapalle Mandal.

are be and hereby directed to show cause within four weeks as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this REFERRED TRIAL should not be admitted.

The Court made the following: ORDER

"Issue notice to the respondent.

Registry is also directed to place the paper book and list the matter after four (04) weeks."

//TRUE COPY//

Sd/- S. SRINIVASA PRASAD
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Syed @ Sayyad Moulali @ Moula, S/o. (late) Khadar Sab, age 47 years, Muslim, R/o. D.No. 2-27, Gangireddipalle, Thamballapalle Mandal. (by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
2. Two CCs to Public Prosecutor, High Court of Andhra Pradesh [OUT]
3. The Section Officer, Criminal Section, High Court of Andhra Pradesh.
4. **One spare copy**

KSR

HIGH COURT

**CMRJ
&
TRRJ**

DATED:06/09/2023

List The Matter After Four (04) Weeks

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

RT.No.2 of 2023

