

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No: R.T.No.2 of 2023 AND CrI.A.No.732 of 2023**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|---------------|-------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 3.            | 22.04.2026  | <p><b><u>KSR,J &amp; AHHS,J</u></b><br/><i>(Per Hon'ble Sri Justice K.Suresh Reddy)</i></p> <p>This Court, by order dated 01.12.2025, directed (1) the District Collector, Chittoor District, (2) the Deputy Superintendent of Police, Chittoor District, and (3) the Superintendent of Central Prison, Nellore, to submit their reports within a period of two weeks.</p> <p>2. Though the said order was communicated long back, the District Collector, Chittoor District and the Deputy Superintendent of Police, Chittoor District, have not submitted their reports. Only the Superintendent of Central Prison, Kadapa, has submitted his report.</p> <p>3. In view of the above circumstances, the Registry is directed to issue reminders to the District Collector, Chittoor District, and the Deputy Superintendent of Police, Chittoor District, for submission of their reports.</p> <p>4. Post after summer vacation, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>K.SURESH REDDY,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>A.HARI HARANADHA SARMA,J</b></p> <p>SAB</p> |                    |