

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI
MAIN CASE No. R.T.No.2 of 2023 & CrI.A. No.732 of 2023
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	27.07.2026	<u>KSR,J & JS,J</u> <i>(per Hon'ble Sri Justice K.Suresh Reddy)</i> Today, when the matters are taken up for hearing, learned Additional Public Prosecutor, on instructions, states that the District Collector, Annamayya District sent his report dt. 25.07.2026 to the Registrar (Judicial), High Court of Andhra Pradesh. As the District Collector sent the report two days back, Registry is directed to list the matter after receiving the report from the District Collector. K.SURESH REDDY, J SUMATHI JAGADAM, J MVA	